
2013-11-25

FEI Level III 

Eligible to build at FEI & National 

Name Province E-Mail

Alan Stacey Gauteng whams@absamail.co.za

Anne-Marie Esslinger Gauteng amess@mweb.co.za

Brian Lavery Gauteng jwh@mweb.co.za

Kevin Spratley Western Cape kspratley@hotmail.com

FEI Level II 

Eligible to build at FEI & National 

Name Province E-Mail

Russell Potgieter Gauteng mwkes@mweb.co.za

FEI Level I 

Eligible to build up to and including CN Status

Name Province E-Mail

Eric Bianchi Gauteng jbianchi@mweb.co.za

Brendan Silen Western Cape

Jaap Du Rand Gauteng jaapdr@live.com

Kate Launder Gauteng kate@sashowjumping.co.za

Ryan Sander Gauteng cruisa@vodamail.co.za

Vaughan Baker Kwazulu Natal vbaker@iburst.co.za

National 

Eligible to build up to and including CN Status Province

South Africa Show Jumping

Course Designers 

Eligible to build up to and including CN Status Province

Grant Ketteringham Kwazulu Natal citerlures@mweb.co.za

Brendau Kok Mpumalanga mp@sashowjumping.co.za

Murien Kok Gauteng

Colin Ferreira Kwazulu Natal coldre@lantic.net

Ley Fielding Western Cape

Dr. Cliff Jones Eastern Cape

Robert Lacey Kwazulu Natal hsequestrian@telkomsa.net

Ricky Talbot Freestate

Dave Varrie Kwazulu Natal bettacretedave@telkomsa.net



2013-11-25Regional A 

Eligible to build for any level below CN Status

Name Province E-Mail

Karen Sutton Kwazulu Natal calcorporation@yahoo.com

Grant Langley Kwazulu Natal bonzi@mweb.co.za

Shaun Oliff Kwazulu Natal shortlandsridingcentre@telkomsa.net

Deidre Fox Kwazulu Natal

Kevin Levey Kwazulu Natal donrl@mweb.co.za

Mike Mchardy Kwazulu Natal rathmor@bundunet.com

Martin Minett Kwazulu Natal martinminett@yahoo.com

Gus Oberholtzer Kwazulu Natal scottaylor@iuncapped.co.za

Martin Taylor Kwazulu Natal

Peter Thomas Kwazulu Natal pthomas@lantic.net

Craig Wiehann Gauteng craigw@thefuture.co.za

Trevor Lovegren Gauteng lovgren@mweb.co.za

Bill Johnson Gauteng ascotstables@vodamail.co.za

Greg Scott Gauteng asken@obs.co.za

Richard Bowyer Gauteng richard.bowyer@stefstocks.com

Bertie Steytler Gauteng themanor@jhb.stormnet.co.za

Marion Clough Gauteng riding@global.co.za

Thys Gouws Gauteng

Dave Thorn Gauteng jenny.thorn@saint-gobain.com

Fanie v.d. Merwe Gauteng sue.pec@mweb.co.za

John Moore Gauteng johnmoore@theskylink.net

Lize Boshoff Gauteng boshoff.lize@gmail.com

Robin Daly Western Cape

Elnare du Plessis Western Cape

Henk Jacobs Western Cape

Inessa Pienaar Western Cape

Laura Smith Western CapeLaura Smith Western Cape

Mark Trueb Western Cape

Wayne Thurgood Western Cape

Tony Koller Freestate

Bev Williamson Freestate

Jill Spencer North West

Regional B 

Eligible to build up to and including medium level 1.10m

Name Province E-Mail

Jacky Smit Gauteng gailarch@mweb.co.za

Paul Bester Gauteng paul@manah.co.za

Arnold Botha Gauteng tbotha@deltamining.com


